

## **Government of West Bengal**

Water Resources Investigation and Development Department Establishment Branch. Khadya Bhaban,Block-A. 6<sup>th</sup> Floor 11A Mirza Ghalib Street.Kolkata-87



## **Notification**

No.1242-WI/O/12A-02/2023

Dated, Kolkata, the 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2023

The Governor is hereby pleased for creation of 20 (twenty) number temporary but likely to be permanent posts to be filled up as mentioned below for the newly created four Geological Sub Divisions of the State Water Investigation Directorate (5 posts for each Sub Division) viz. IV-F Alipurduar, IV-G Kalimpong, I-E Jhargram & II-F Paschim Bardhaman, for the newly created four districts of Alipurduar, Kalimpong, Jhargram and Paschim Bardhaman under the Water Resources Investigation & Development Department, Government of West Bengal.

SI. No.	Name of the Post	No. of the Post	Category of Post (Group: A/B/C/D)	Level of Pay
1.	Geologist	4	A	Pay level 16 ( Rs 56100 – 1,44,300/-) of WBS (ROPA) Rules, 2019
2	Geological Assistant	4	В	Pay level 11 ( Rs 33400 – 86100/-) of WBS (ROPA) Rules, 2019
3	Upper Division Assistant	4	В	Pay level 09 ( Rs 28900 - 74500/-) of WBS (ROPA) Rules, 2019
4	Lower Division Assistant	4	С	Pay level 06 ( Rs 22700 – 58500/-) of WBS (ROPA) Rules, 2019
5	Peon	4	D	Pay level 01 ( Rs 17000 – 43600/-) of WBS (ROPA) Rules, 2019
Total 20 posts				

This is issued with the concurrence of Finance Department vide their U.O. No. Group P2/2023-2024/0504 dtd. 18.08.2023 and approval of Cabinet vide Cabinet Sectt. U/O No. CAB (D)-831 dt: 17-11-2023 with prior approval of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Government of West Bengal to place the matter before Cabinet.

The

Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

contd.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, West Bengal.
- 2. The Senior P.S. to the Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

Jem

Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 1242/1(21) – WI/O/12A-02/2023

Dated, Kolkata, the 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Building, K.S.Roy Road, Kolkata-700001.
- 2. The Pay & Accounts Officer-I, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, 81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata-700012.
- 3. The Pay & Accounts Officer-II, P-1, Hyde Lane, Kplkata-700073.
- 4. The Pay & Accounts Officer-III, I.B. Market (1<sup>st</sup> floor), Sector-III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700106.
- 5. The Joint Secretary, Finance Department, Group –P2, Nabanna, Howrah.
- The Director, State Water Investigation Directorate, Nirman (Sech) Bhawan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091.
- 7. The Director of Personnel & Ex-officio Chief Engineer, Water Resources Development Directorate, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Block-B, 6th Floor, Kolkata-700087.
- 8. The Joint Secretary (MI) of this Department.
- 9. The Joint Secretary (Law) of this Department.
- 10. The Financial Adviser of this Department.
- 11. The Treasury Officer, .....
- 12. The P.S to the Hon'ble MIC of this Department.
- 13. The Sr. P.S to the Pr. Secretary of this Department.
- 14. The P.A to E-I-C & E/O Secretary of this Department.
- 15. The Sr. P.A to the OSD & Special Secretary of this Department.
- 16. The P.A to Project Director, WBADMIP.
- The Nodal Officer, IT & GIS Cell, WRDD, with request to upload the order in this Departmental website (website.wridd@gmail.com)
- 18. Guard File.

OSD and Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal